MRD 7-31-98 FORM PTO-1019A Expires 06/30/99 OME 0651-0027

08-05-1998



100784220

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 

-						
•	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:						
1	Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
K	New	Assignment Security Agreement				
771	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	- Indiana - Indi				
•	Document ID#	License Change of Name				
	Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other				
	Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
	Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File				
	Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
	Name (line 1) Timothy J. Kensok	Month Day Year				
	Timothy J. Kensok	7/28/98				
	Name (line 2)	Execution Date				
	Second Party	Month Day Year				
	Name (line 1) Jeffrey R. Meyer	7/.28/98				
	Name (line 2)					
	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
	Name (line 1) Honeywell Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
		receiving party is not domiciled in the United				
	Name (line 2)	States, an appointment				
	Address (line 1) Honeywell Plaza	of a domestic representative is attached.				
	Address	(Designation must be a separate document from				
	Address (line 2) P.O. Box 524, MN12-8251	Assignment)				
	Address (line 3) Minneapolis	Minnesota 55440-0524				
	Domestic Representative Name and A	State/Country Zip Code				
Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
	Name					
	Address (line 1)					
	NAME OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR					
	Address (line 2)					
	Address (line 3)					
	Address (line 4)					
	7 (100 4)					
08/	04/1998 DNGUYEN 00000176 082727 09094853	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
01 1	C:581 40.00 CH					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, 374-shington, D.C. 202011 O 8

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		epartment of Commerce t and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name an	d Address Area Co	ode and Telephone N	umber 612/951-0597	
Name Robert B. Leonar	d, Registration No. 33,946			
Address (line 1) Honeywell Inc.				ANDERSON - I selb a (Materiary Milled Material) (Material Material) (Material Material Materi
Address (line 2) Honeywell Plaza				
Address (line 3) P.O. Box 524, MI	N12-8251			
Address (line 4) Minneapolis, MN	55440-0524			
•	I number of pages of the y attachments.	attached conveyance	e document #	4
Application Number(s) o  Enter either the Patent Application  Patent Application	r Patent Number(s) on Number or the Patent Number	er (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	Mark if additional num numbers for the same p Patent Number(s	property).
09/094,853  If this document is being filed togeth signed by the first named executing	ner with a <u>new</u> Patent Application	n, enter the date the patent		Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treat Enter PCT applicat only if a U.S. Appli has not been assign Number of Properties	ion number PCT	PCT PCT	PC PC	
Fee Amount	Enter the total number Fee Amount for Proper			1
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by depos	Enclosed	Deposit Account	nt.) # 00	3-2727 No
Statement and Signature  To the best of my know attached copy is a true indicated herein.  Kris T. Fredrick	e owledge and belief, the fo ne copy of the original do	oregoing information ocument. Charges to	deposit account a	and any re authorized, as 28-98
Name of Person Sig	ning	Signature		Date

Assign-J (6/91)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We	Timothy J. Kensok	1) 1	Minnetonka
ounty of	Hennepin	and State	of Minnesota
CAN THE THE PROPERTY CONTRACTOR OF THE CANADA CONTRACTOR CONTRACTO			Minneapolis
			ol Minnesota
			of
have invented pertain new and	useful improvements in	Method of	Humidity Control Utilizing Despoint
or which an application is abo	out to be made for Let ers	Patent of the U	inited States, said application having been executed on the
28 day of July	. 19.98, the 2	day of	July 1998the day of
- at latter a physician manufacture a plant (10 - 2014) perfect communication transfer. Manifold,	12		
	inneapolis, Minnesota 5:	5408 U.S.A. is	ing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said ent to be obtained therefor:
icknowledged, we have sold, oc., its successors and assign oreign and domestic, that ma-	assigned and transferred is, our entire right, title ay or shall issue, include to which the United Sta	i, and by these pand interest in fing all of our stess is a party, a	s paid by the said Honeywell Inc., the receipt of which is hereby presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Honeywell and to said invention, said application and the cetters Patent, both rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents ince herewith.
	c and all foreign countrie	es, and addition	is, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Pateral, in hally to claim the filing date of said United State application and or tion, treaty and/or agreement.
my act whatsoever conflicting urther or additional considera- to such additional acts as said his grant, and render all nece- tatent of the United States, or	with these presents, and tion but at the expense of assignee, its successors assary assistance in mak any of and ail foreign co	d that we or our of the said assignant assigns, mains application ountries on said	is successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do in executors or administrators with at any time upon request, without executors or administrators with at any time upon request, without executors its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and by deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignce's enjoyment of for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended betters I invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such sactions involving such applications or patents.
Pare 7 2 8	195	Ī	Pirst Name, Middle Initial East Name Limothy J. Kensok
fate <u>O Z-V</u>	19	)	Just Name, Middle Initial Last Name lettley R. Meyer
Pa(c	19		First Name, Middle Initial - Last Name

State of Min Michigan Community		
County of HETTIC DIT		
Con this	known to b	be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
DIANE A. ANDRING NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA HENNEPIN COUNTY My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000		Notary Public. Jounty State of My Commission Expires
State of 1 111111 50 (cs )  County of 1 011110 2 200 )		
On this 28 day of 1019 to me instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same	known to b	be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
DIANE A. ANDRING NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA HENNEPIN COUNTY My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000		Notary Public County State of My Commission Expires
State of		
( or this day of		, before me personally appeared, to me known to be the person described in and
who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledge	d that he ex	xecuted the same as his free act and deed
		Notary Public. County State of My Commission Expires

Page 2 of 2

Assign-J

RECORDED: 07/31/1998